MAYOR LINDA (Kacy Allen-Bryant COMMISSIONER SOCIAL SERVICES
TO:	Mayor Linda Gorton	
	Honoraple Members, Urban County Council	
FROM:	M	
	Kacy Allen Bryant, Commissioner of Social Services	
DATE:	[©] May 9, 2023	
SUBJECT:	Contract with Procare Solutions for the Family Care Center	

Request:

Request Council Authorization for the Mayor to execute a Contract with Procare Solutions for the Family Care Center.

Purpose:

This contract will provide expansion of existing child care software used by the Family Care Center with upgrades and new features. The initial term of the agreement is from June 30, 2023, with automatic renewals under the monthly billing schedule on the Order Form Agreement.

Budgetary Implication:

The expansion upgrade cost is a discounted \$59 per month of the regular price of \$75. This will be a total of \$59 for June 2023 and \$708 per year going forward.

Are the funds budgeted?

Yes. This contract will be paid from the following account: 1101-606401-6401-75101

File Number: 0366-2023

Director/Commissioner: Shelia Horton-Holt / Kacy Allen-Bryant

